
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4204
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2004
HOSPITAL AT DWARKA
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a 500 bedded hospital at Dwarka in Delhi;

(b) if so, the fund sanctioned by the Government therefor; and

(c) the year by which the said hospital is likely to be set up?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) The Ministry of Health & Family Welfare have no such proposal.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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